
          Overall
    

       Place Bib Name First name Last name Category Age
      Gender Time Place in gender Place in category Difference % Back % 

  Winning % Average % Median
         1 418 Patrick Caron Patrick Caron 20-29 28 Male 15:44.5 1

     - - 100% 47.37% 42.69%
        2 68 Chris Cooper Sr Chris Cooper Sr 50-59 57 Male

       18:51.6 2 +3:07.1 +19.81% 83.47% 36.94% 31.33%
         3 165 Ben Freudig Ben Freudig 20-29 24 Male 19:20.4 3

     +3:35.9 +22.86% 81.39% 35.34% 29.59%
        4 36 Jarly Bobadilla Jarly Bobadilla 40-49 43 Male

       19:25.0 4 1 +3:40.5 +23.35% 81.07% 35.08% 29.31%
        5 207 Geoffrey Beane Geoffrey Beane 0-19 17 Male

       19:37.2 5 1 +3:52.7 +24.64% 80.23% 34.40% 28.57%
         6 347 Steve Murray Steve Murray 50-59 54 Male 19:41.5 6
     1 +3:57.0 +25.09% 79.94% 34.16% 28.31%
        7 66 Chris Cooper Jr Chris Cooper Jr 0-19 17 Male

       20:57.6 7 2 +5:13.1 +33.15% 75.10% 29.92% 23.69%
         8 377 Kat Snyder Kat Snyder 20-29 27 Female 21:08.2 1

     +5:23.7 +34.27% 74.48% 29.33% 23.05%
         9 412 Brent Walter Brent Walter 40-49 42 Male 21:36.5 8
     2 +5:52.0 +37.27% 72.85% 27.75% 21.33%

       10 168 Stanley Grierson Stanley Grierson 20-29 25 Male
       21:58.9 9 1 +6:14.4 +39.64% 71.61% 26.51% 19.97%

         11 283 Alex Marsh Alex Marsh 20-29 28 Male 22:22.8 10
     2 +6:38.3 +42.17% 70.34% 25.17% 18.52%

         12 248 Michael MacLean Michael MacLean 30-39 34 Male 22:26.1 11
     1 +6:41.6 +42.52% 70.17% 24.99% 18.32%

         13 58 Richard Cleary Richard Cleary 50-59 57 Male 22:53.4 12
     2 +7:08.9 +45.41% 68.77% 23.47% 16.66%

         14 234 Luke Knight Luke Knight 30-39 30 Male 22:59.2 13
     2 +7:14.7 +46.02% 68.48% 23.15% 16.31%

         15 329 Kristin Murphy Kristin Murphy 40-49 44 Female 23:15.8 2
     +7:31.3 +47.78% 67.67% 22.22% 15.30%

       16 346 September Murray September Murray 20-29 25 Male
       23:18.1 14 3 +7:33.6 +48.03% 67.56% 22.09% 15.16%

         17 25 Tara Allen Tara Allen 30-39 33 Female 23:35.0 3
     +7:50.5 +49.81% 66.75% 21.15% 14.14%

       18 411 Kendrew Van Gorder Kendrew Van Gorder 20-29 26 Male
       24:05.2 15 4 +8:20.7 +53.01% 65.35% 19.47% 12.31%

         19 368 Charles Shereda Charles Shereda 50-59 54 Male 24:08.9 16
     3 +8:24.4 +53.40% 65.19% 19.26% 12.08%

        20 106 Valentino Croce Valentino Croce 0-19 10 Male
       24:12.1 17 3 +8:27.6 +53.74% 65.04% 19.08% 11.89%

         21 413 Erin White Erin White 20-29 26 Female 24:12.3 4
     1 +8:27.8 +53.76% 65.03% 19.07% 11.88%

         22 351 Katelyn Osborne Katelyn Osborne 20-29 23 Female 24:56.0 5
     2 +9:11.5 +58.39% 63.14% 16.64% 9.22%

         23 382 Jason Sprague Jason Sprague 40-49 43 Male 25:24.9 18



     3 +9:40.4 +61.45% 61.94% 15.03% 7.47%
         24 94 George Crist George Crist 50-59 53 Male 25:41.9 19

     4 +9:57.4 +63.25% 61.26% 14.08% 6.44%
         25 356 Poppy Sandin Poppy Sandin 0-19 15 Female 25:42.8 6

     1 +9:58.3 +63.35% 61.22% 14.03% 6.38%
         26 137 Jesse Dittmar Jesse Dittmar 0-19 12 Male 25:55.6 20

     4 +10:11.1 +64.70% 60.72% 13.32% 5.61%
         27 85 Ashley Cray Ashley Cray 20-29 23 Female 25:55.9 7

     3 +10:11.4 +64.73% 60.70% 13.30% 5.59%
         28 406 Malerie Sprague Malerie Sprague 30-39 38 Female 26:21.7 8

     1 +10:37.2 +67.46% 59.71% 11.86% 4.02%
         29 300 Richard Maser Richard Maser 50-59 55 Male 26:31.6 21

     5 +10:47.1 +68.51% 59.34% 11.31% 3.42%
         30 167 Emilie Ginn Emilie Ginn 20-29 28 Female 26:47.9 9

     4 +11:03.4 +70.24% 58.74% 10.40% 2.43%
       31 309 Kristin McKee-Johnson Kristin McKee-Johnson 40-49 44

        Female 26:58.0 10 1 +11:13.5 +71.31% 58.37% 9.84% 1.82%
         32 417 Emily Wright Emily Wright 40-49 41 Female 27:12.2 11

     2 +11:27.7 +72.81% 57.87% 9.05% 0.96%
         33 215 Britney Kelley Britney Kelley 30-39 34 Female 27:21.6 12

     2 +11:37.1 +73.81% 57.54% 8.52% 0.39%
         34 133 Travis Dillard Travis Dillard 30-39 30 Male 27:28.0 22

     3 +11:43.5 +74.48% 57.31% 8.17% 0.00%
         35 414 Alaina Woods Alaina Woods 20-29 28 Female 27:28.7 13

     5 +11:44.2 +74.56% 57.29% 8.13% -0.04%
         36 99 Baum Croce Baum Croce 40-49 42 Female 28:15.9 14

     3 +12:31.4 +79.56% 55.69% 5.50% -2.91%
         37 175 Karina Guzman Karina Guzman 40-49 47 Female 28:24.4 15

     4 +12:39.9 +80.46% 55.42% 5.02% -3.42%
         38 354 Zachary Pyle Zachary Pyle 20-29 20 Male 28:29.8 23

     5 +12:45.3 +81.03% 55.24% 4.72% -3.75%
       39 220 Sandra Klausmeyer Sandra Klausmeyer 30-39 38

        Female 28:33.3 16 3 +12:48.8 +81.40% 55.13% 4.53% -3.96%
         40 350 Dayana Ortiz Dayana Ortiz 20-29 23 Female 28:42.1 17

     6 +12:57.6 +82.33% 54.85% 4.04% -4.50%
      41 348 Angelica Nelligan Angelica Nelligan 30-39 35

        Female 29:39.7 18 4 +13:55.2 +88.43% 53.07% 0.83% -7.99%
         42 352 Atticus Park Atticus Park 0-19 11 Male 29:55.9 24

     5 +14:11.4 +90.14% 52.59% -0.07% -8.97%
         43 419 Nicole Nelson Nicole Nelson 40-49 46 Female 30:01.3 19

     5 +14:16.8 +90.71% 52.43% -0.38% -9.30%
        44 213 John Hunnefeld John Hunnefeld 70-79 74 Male

       30:23.1 25 1 +14:38.6 +93.02% 51.81% -1.59% -10.63%
        45 237 Kyle Leighton Kyle Leighton 40-49 43 Male

       31:23.8 26 4 +15:39.3 +99.45% 50.14% -4.97% -14.31%
        46 32 Amber Anderson Amber Anderson 20-29 29 Female

       31:51.5 20 7 +16:07.0 +102.38% 49.41% -6.52% -15.99%
        47 359 Nicholas Shaw Nicholas Shaw 30-39 32 Male

       31:52.4 27 4 +16:07.9 +102.48% 49.39% -6.57% -16.04%
         48 84 Hannah Cote Hannah Cote 20-29 29 Female 31:53.3 21



     8 +16:08.8 +102.57% 49.36% -6.62% -16.10%
        49 357 Jayden Schoppee Jayden Schoppee 20-29 20 Female

       32:19.5 22 9 +16:35.0 +105.35% 48.70% -8.08% -17.69%
        50 416 Miles Worcester Miles Worcester 0-19 17 Male

       32:20.6 28 6 +16:36.1 +105.46% 48.67% -8.14% -17.75%
        51 190 Liam Harrington Liam Harrington 20-29 28 Male

       33:32.0 29 6 +17:47.5 +113.02% 46.94% -12.12% -22.09%
         52 41 Harlie Burke Harlie Burke 20-29 28 Female 33:56.7 23
     10 +18:12.2 +115.64% 46.37% -13.49% -23.59%
         53 161 Paula Doane Paula Doane 50-59 59 Female 34:56.1 24

     1 +19:11.6 +121.93% 45.06% -16.80% -27.19%
         54 349 Timothy Oh Timothy Oh 50-59 50 Male 36:16.7 30

     6 +20:32.2 +130.46% 43.39% -21.29% -32.08%
         55 158 Martina Dittmar Martina Dittmar 50-59 50 Female 37:51.9 25

     2 +22:07.4 +140.54% 41.57% -26.60% -37.86%
         56 197 Uli Hartig Uli Hartig 0-19 5 Male 38:34.8 31

     7 +22:50.3 +145.08% 40.80% -28.99% -40.46%
         57 194 Jean Hartig Jean Hartig 40-49 45 Female 38:35.2 26

     6 +22:50.7 +145.12% 40.80% -29.01% -40.49%
        58 345 Marykate Murray Marykate Murray 50-59 58 Male

       38:51.7 32 7 +23:07.2 +146.87% 40.51% -29.93% -41.49%
        59 408 Casey Stofflet Casey Stofflet 20-29 28 Female

       39:02.5 27 11 +23:18.0 +148.01% 40.32% -30.53% -42.14%
        60 407 Brody Stofflet Brody Stofflet 30-39 30 Male

       39:03.9 33 5 +23:19.4 +148.16% 40.30% -30.61% -42.23%
        61 415 Lydie Worcester Lydie Worcester 30-39 31 Female

       42:21.9 28 5 +26:37.4 +169.13% 37.16% -41.65% -54.24%
         62 272 Oliver MacLean Oliver MacLean 0-19 7 Male 44:09.4 34

     8 +28:24.9 +180.51% 35.65% -47.64% -60.76%
         63 279 Rebecca MacLean Rebecca MacLean 30-39 33 Female 44:10.2 29

     6 +28:25.7 +180.59% 35.64% -47.68% -60.81%
         64 164 Sara Fox Sara Fox 40-49 44 Female 49:02.9 30

     7 +33:18.4 +211.58% 32.09% -63.99% -78.57%
       65 410 Maria Telpoukhovskaia Maria Telpoukhovskaia 40-49 40

        Female 52:17.3 31 8 +36:32.8 +232.17% 30.11% -74.82%
-90.37%

        66 109 Cynthia Cushing Cynthia Cushing 50-59 55 Female 1:00:33.5
      32 3 +44:49.0 +284.70% 25.99% -102.47% -120.48%
        67 320 Emily Michaud Emily Michaud 20-29 29 Female 1:00:54.9
      33 12 +45:10.4 +286.97% 25.84% -103.67% -121.78%

         - 5 Luke Abell Luke Abell 40-49 41 Male DNS
     - - - - -

         - 17 Malcolm Abell Malcolm Abell 0-19 6 Male DNS
     - - - - -

        - 35 Sebastian Balt Sebastian Balt 0-19 12 Male DNS
      - - - - -

         - 50 Lisa Cebula Lisa Cebula 20-29 26 Female DNS
     - - - - -

         - 118 George Dickson George Dickson 50-59 58 Male DNS
     - - - - -



         - 121 Kelly Dickson Kelly Dickson 50-59 57 Female DNS
     - - - - -

         - 180 John Hamer John Hamer 50-59 58 Male DNS
     - - - - -

         - 241 Abigail Long abigail long 20-29 26 Female DNS
     - - - - -

         - 244 Eleanor MacLean Eleanor MacLean 0-19 4 Female DNS
     - - - - -

        - 303 Zoe Mattingly Zoe Mattingly 20-29 27 Female DNS
      - - - - -

         - 317 Lynn McRoy Lynn McRoy 60-69 64 Female DNS
     - - - - -

       - 338 Mackenzie Murphy Mackenzie Murphy 0-19 12
        Female DNS - - - - -

       - 353 Paula Portalatin Paula Portalatin 50-59 53
        Female DNS - - - - -

     - 355 Lubriel Sambolin Escobales Lubriel Sambolin Escobales
          30-39 36 Male DNS - - - - -

      - 358 Samantha Shaneybrook Samantha Shaneybrook 30-39 33
        Female DNS - - - - -

      - 362 Annalise Sheppard Annalise Sheppard 30-39 31
        Female DNS - - - - -

       - 370 Jordan Shoesmith Jordan Shoesmith 30-39 34 Male
       DNS - - - - -

       - 409 Anne-Marie Storey Anne-Marie Storey 50-59 58
        Female DNS - - - - -

          
    
        Overall - Female
      

       Place Bib Name First name Last name Category Age
       Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average

% Median
         1 377 Kat Snyder Kat Snyder 20-29 27 Female 21:08.2

     - - 100% 36.26% 26.36%
         2 329 Kristin Murphy Kristin Murphy 40-49 44 Female 23:15.8

     +2:07.6 +10.06% 90.86% 29.85% 18.95%
         3 25 Tara Allen Tara Allen 30-39 33 Female 23:35.0

     +2:26.8 +11.58% 89.63% 28.88% 17.83%
         4 413 Erin White Erin White 20-29 26 Female 24:12.3

     +3:04.1 +14.52% 87.32% 27.01% 15.67%
         5 351 Katelyn Osborne Katelyn Osborne 20-29 23 Female 24:56.0

     +3:47.8 +17.96% 84.77% 24.81% 13.13%
         6 356 Poppy Sandin Poppy Sandin 0-19 15 Female 25:42.8

     +4:34.6 +21.65% 82.20% 22.46% 10.41%
         7 85 Ashley Cray Ashley Cray 20-29 23 Female 25:55.9

     +4:47.7 +22.69% 81.51% 21.80% 9.65%
         8 406 Malerie Sprague Malerie Sprague 30-39 38 Female 26:21.7

     +5:13.5 +24.72% 80.18% 20.51% 8.15%
         9 167 Emilie Ginn Emilie Ginn 20-29 28 Female 26:47.9



     +5:39.7 +26.79% 78.87% 19.19% 6.63%
       10 309 Kristin McKee-Johnson Kristin McKee-Johnson 40-49 44

        Female 26:58.0 +5:49.8 +27.58% 78.38% 18.68% 6.04%
         11 417 Emily Wright Emily Wright 40-49 41 Female 27:12.2

     +6:04.0 +28.70% 77.70% 17.97% 5.22%
         12 215 Britney Kelley Britney Kelley 30-39 34 Female 27:21.6

     +6:13.4 +29.44% 77.25% 17.50% 4.67%
         13 414 Alaina Woods Alaina Woods 20-29 28 Female 27:28.7

     +6:20.5 +30.00% 76.92% 17.14% 4.26%
         14 99 Baum Croce Baum Croce 40-49 42 Female 28:15.9

     +7:07.7 +33.72% 74.78% 14.77% 1.52%
         15 175 Karina Guzman Karina Guzman 40-49 47 Female 28:24.4

     +7:16.2 +34.40% 74.41% 14.34% 1.03%
       16 220 Sandra Klausmeyer Sandra Klausmeyer 30-39 38

        Female 28:33.3 +7:25.1 +35.10% 74.02% 13.89% 0.51%
         17 350 Dayana Ortiz Dayana Ortiz 20-29 23 Female 28:42.1

     +7:33.9 +35.79% 73.64% 13.45% 0.00%
      18 348 Angelica Nelligan Angelica Nelligan 30-39 35

        Female 29:39.7 +8:31.5 +40.33% 71.26% 10.55% -3.34%
         19 419 Nicole Nelson Nicole Nelson 40-49 46 Female 30:01.3

     +8:53.1 +42.04% 70.40% 9.47% -4.60%
        20 32 Amber Anderson Amber Anderson 20-29 29 Female

       31:51.5 +10:43.3 +50.73% 66.35% 3.93% -11.00%
         21 84 Hannah Cote Hannah Cote 20-29 29 Female 31:53.3

     +10:45.1 +50.87% 66.28% 3.84% -11.10%
        22 357 Jayden Schoppee Jayden Schoppee 20-29 20 Female

       32:19.5 +11:11.3 +52.93% 65.39% 2.52% -12.62%
         23 41 Harlie Burke Harlie Burke 20-29 28 Female 33:56.7

     +12:48.5 +60.60% 62.27% -2.36% -18.27%
         24 161 Paula Doane Paula Doane 50-59 59 Female 34:56.1

     +13:47.9 +65.28% 60.50% -5.35% -21.72%
         25 158 Martina Dittmar Martina Dittmar 50-59 50 Female 37:51.9

     +16:43.7 +79.14% 55.82% -14.18% -31.93%
         26 194 Jean Hartig Jean Hartig 40-49 45 Female 38:35.2

     +17:27.0 +82.56% 54.78% -16.36% -34.44%
        27 408 Casey Stofflet Casey Stofflet 20-29 28 Female

       39:02.5 +17:54.3 +84.71% 54.14% -17.73% -36.03%
        28 415 Lydie Worcester Lydie Worcester 30-39 31 Female

       42:21.9 +21:13.7 +100.43% 49.89% -27.75% -47.60%
         29 279 Rebecca MacLean Rebecca MacLean 30-39 33 Female 44:10.2

     +23:02.0 +108.97% 47.85% -33.20% -53.89%
         30 164 Sara Fox Sara Fox 40-49 44 Female 49:02.9

     +27:54.7 +132.05% 43.09% -47.91% -70.89%
       31 410 Maria Telpoukhovskaia Maria Telpoukhovskaia 40-49 40

        Female 52:17.3 +31:09.1 +147.38% 40.42% -57.68%
-82.18%

        32 109 Cynthia Cushing Cynthia Cushing 50-59 55 Female 1:00:33.5
      +39:25.3 +186.51% 34.90% -82.62% -110.99%

        33 320 Emily Michaud Emily Michaud 20-29 29 Female 1:00:54.9
      +39:46.7 +188.20% 34.70% -83.69% -112.24%



         - 50 Lisa Cebula Lisa Cebula 20-29 26 Female DNS
     - - - - -

         - 121 Kelly Dickson Kelly Dickson 50-59 57 Female DNS
     - - - - -

         - 241 Abigail Long abigail long 20-29 26 Female DNS
     - - - - -

         - 244 Eleanor MacLean Eleanor MacLean 0-19 4 Female DNS
     - - - - -

        - 303 Zoe Mattingly Zoe Mattingly 20-29 27 Female DNS
      - - - - -

         - 317 Lynn McRoy Lynn McRoy 60-69 64 Female DNS
     - - - - -

       - 338 Mackenzie Murphy Mackenzie Murphy 0-19 12
        Female DNS - - - - -

       - 353 Paula Portalatin Paula Portalatin 50-59 53
        Female DNS - - - - -

      - 358 Samantha Shaneybrook Samantha Shaneybrook 30-39 33
        Female DNS - - - - -

      - 362 Annalise Sheppard Annalise Sheppard 30-39 31
        Female DNS - - - - -

       - 409 Anne-Marie Storey Anne-Marie Storey 50-59 58
        Female DNS - - - - -

          
    
         Overall - Male
     

       Place Bib Name First name Last name Category Age
       Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average

% Median
         1 418 Patrick Caron Patrick Caron 20-29 28 Male 15:44.5

     - - 100% 41.16% 36.55%
        2 68 Chris Cooper Sr Chris Cooper Sr 50-59 57 Male

       18:51.6 +3:07.1 +19.81% 83.47% 29.50% 23.98%
         3 165 Ben Freudig Ben Freudig 20-29 24 Male 19:20.4

     +3:35.9 +22.86% 81.39% 27.71% 22.04%
        4 36 Jarly Bobadilla Jarly Bobadilla 40-49 43 Male

       19:25.0 +3:40.5 +23.35% 81.07% 27.42% 21.73%
        5 207 Geoffrey Beane Geoffrey Beane 0-19 17 Male

       19:37.2 +3:52.7 +24.64% 80.23% 26.66% 20.91%
         6 347 Steve Murray Steve Murray 50-59 54 Male 19:41.5

     +3:57.0 +25.09% 79.94% 26.39% 20.62%
        7 66 Chris Cooper Jr Chris Cooper Jr 0-19 17 Male

       20:57.6 +5:13.1 +33.15% 75.10% 21.65% 15.51%
         8 412 Brent Walter Brent Walter 40-49 42 Male 21:36.5

     +5:52.0 +37.27% 72.85% 19.23% 12.90%
       9 168 Stanley Grierson Stanley Grierson 20-29 25 Male

       21:58.9 +6:14.4 +39.64% 71.61% 17.83% 11.39%
         10 283 Alex Marsh Alex Marsh 20-29 28 Male 22:22.8

     +6:38.3 +42.17% 70.34% 16.34% 9.79%
         11 248 Michael MacLean Michael MacLean 30-39 34 Male 22:26.1



     +6:41.6 +42.52% 70.17% 16.14% 9.57%
         12 58 Richard Cleary Richard Cleary 50-59 57 Male 22:53.4

     +7:08.9 +45.41% 68.77% 14.44% 7.73%
         13 234 Luke Knight Luke Knight 30-39 30 Male 22:59.2

     +7:14.7 +46.02% 68.48% 14.08% 7.34%
       14 346 September Murray September Murray 20-29 25 Male

       23:18.1 +7:33.6 +48.03% 67.56% 12.90% 6.07%
       15 411 Kendrew Van Gorder Kendrew Van Gorder 20-29 26 Male

       24:05.2 +8:20.7 +53.01% 65.35% 9.96% 2.91%
         16 368 Charles Shereda Charles Shereda 50-59 54 Male 24:08.9

     +8:24.4 +53.40% 65.19% 9.73% 2.66%
        17 106 Valentino Croce Valentino Croce 0-19 10 Male

       24:12.1 +8:27.6 +53.74% 65.04% 9.53% 2.45%
         18 382 Jason Sprague Jason Sprague 40-49 43 Male 25:24.9

     +9:40.4 +61.45% 61.94% 5.00% -2.45%
         19 94 George Crist George Crist 50-59 53 Male 25:41.9

     +9:57.4 +63.25% 61.26% 3.94% -3.59%
         20 137 Jesse Dittmar Jesse Dittmar 0-19 12 Male 25:55.6

     +10:11.1 +64.70% 60.72% 3.09% -4.51%
         21 300 Richard Maser Richard Maser 50-59 55 Male 26:31.6

     +10:47.1 +68.51% 59.34% 0.84% -6.93%
         22 133 Travis Dillard Travis Dillard 30-39 30 Male 27:28.0

     +11:43.5 +74.48% 57.31% -2.67% -10.72%
         23 354 Zachary Pyle Zachary Pyle 20-29 20 Male 28:29.8

     +12:45.3 +81.03% 55.24% -6.52% -14.87%
         24 352 Atticus Park Atticus Park 0-19 11 Male 29:55.9

     +14:11.4 +90.14% 52.59% -11.88% -20.65%
        25 213 John Hunnefeld John Hunnefeld 70-79 74 Male

       30:23.1 +14:38.6 +93.02% 51.81% -13.58% -22.48%
        26 237 Kyle Leighton Kyle Leighton 40-49 43 Male

       31:23.8 +15:39.3 +99.45% 50.14% -17.36% -26.56%
        27 359 Nicholas Shaw Nicholas Shaw 30-39 32 Male

       31:52.4 +16:07.9 +102.48% 49.39% -19.14% -28.48%
        28 416 Miles Worcester Miles Worcester 0-19 17 Male

       32:20.6 +16:36.1 +105.46% 48.67% -20.90% -30.37%
        29 190 Liam Harrington Liam Harrington 20-29 28 Male

       33:32.0 +17:47.5 +113.02% 46.94% -25.35% -35.17%
         30 349 Timothy Oh Timothy Oh 50-59 50 Male 36:16.7

     +20:32.2 +130.46% 43.39% -35.61% -46.23%
         31 197 Uli Hartig Uli Hartig 0-19 5 Male 38:34.8

     +22:50.3 +145.08% 40.80% -44.21% -55.51%
        32 345 Marykate Murray Marykate Murray 50-59 58 Male

       38:51.7 +23:07.2 +146.87% 40.51% -45.26% -56.65%
        33 407 Brody Stofflet Brody Stofflet 30-39 30 Male

       39:03.9 +23:19.4 +148.16% 40.30% -46.02% -57.47%
         34 272 Oliver MacLean Oliver MacLean 0-19 7 Male 44:09.4

     +28:24.9 +180.51% 35.65% -65.06% -77.99%
         - 5 Luke Abell Luke Abell 40-49 41 Male DNS

     - - - - -
         - 17 Malcolm Abell Malcolm Abell 0-19 6 Male DNS



     - - - - -
        - 35 Sebastian Balt Sebastian Balt 0-19 12 Male DNS

      - - - - -
         - 118 George Dickson George Dickson 50-59 58 Male DNS

     - - - - -
         - 180 John Hamer John Hamer 50-59 58 Male DNS

     - - - - -
     - 355 Lubriel Sambolin Escobales Lubriel Sambolin Escobales

          30-39 36 Male DNS - - - - -
       - 370 Jordan Shoesmith Jordan Shoesmith 30-39 34 Male

       DNS - - - - -
          
    
         0-19 - Female
     

       Place Bib Name First name Last name Category Age
       Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average

% Median
         1 356 Poppy Sandin Poppy Sandin 0-19 15 Female 25:42.8

     - - 100% 0.00% 0.00%
         - 244 Eleanor MacLean Eleanor MacLean 0-19 4 Female DNS

     - - - - -
       - 338 Mackenzie Murphy Mackenzie Murphy 0-19 12

        Female DNS - - - - -
          
    
         0-19 - Male
     

       Place Bib Name First name Last name Category Age
       Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average

% Median
        1 207 Geoffrey Beane Geoffrey Beane 0-19 17 Male

       19:37.2 - - 100% 33.41% 29.75%
        2 66 Chris Cooper Jr Chris Cooper Jr 0-19 17 Male

       20:57.6 +1:20.4 +6.83% 93.61% 28.86% 24.95%
        3 106 Valentino Croce Valentino Croce 0-19 10 Male

       24:12.1 +4:34.9 +23.35% 81.07% 17.86% 13.35%
         4 137 Jesse Dittmar Jesse Dittmar 0-19 12 Male 25:55.6

     +6:18.4 +32.14% 75.67% 12.01% 7.17%
         5 352 Atticus Park Atticus Park 0-19 11 Male 29:55.9

     +10:18.7 +52.56% 65.55% -1.58% -7.17%
        6 416 Miles Worcester Miles Worcester 0-19 17 Male

       32:20.6 +12:43.4 +64.85% 60.66% -9.77% -15.80%
         7 197 Uli Hartig Uli Hartig 0-19 5 Male 38:34.8

     +18:57.6 +96.64% 50.86% -30.94% -38.14%
         8 272 Oliver MacLean Oliver MacLean 0-19 7 Male 44:09.4

     +24:32.2 +125.06% 44.43% -49.86% -58.10%
         - 17 Malcolm Abell Malcolm Abell 0-19 6 Male DNS

     - - - - -
        - 35 Sebastian Balt Sebastian Balt 0-19 12 Male DNS



      - - - - -
          
    
         20-29 - Female
     

       Place Bib Name First name Last name Category Age
       Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average

% Median
         1 413 Erin White Erin White 20-29 26 Female 24:12.3

     - - 100% 25.14% 20.06%
         2 351 Katelyn Osborne Katelyn Osborne 20-29 23 Female 24:56.0

     +0:43.7 +3.01% 97.08% 22.89% 17.66%
         3 85 Ashley Cray Ashley Cray 20-29 23 Female 25:55.9

     +1:43.6 +7.13% 93.34% 19.80% 14.36%
         4 167 Emilie Ginn Emilie Ginn 20-29 28 Female 26:47.9

     +2:35.6 +10.71% 90.32% 17.12% 11.50%
         5 414 Alaina Woods Alaina Woods 20-29 28 Female 27:28.7

     +3:16.4 +13.52% 88.09% 15.02% 9.25%
         6 350 Dayana Ortiz Dayana Ortiz 20-29 23 Female 28:42.1

     +4:29.8 +18.58% 84.33% 11.24% 5.21%
        7 32 Amber Anderson Amber Anderson 20-29 29 Female

       31:51.5 +7:39.2 +31.62% 75.98% 1.47% -5.21%
         8 84 Hannah Cote Hannah Cote 20-29 29 Female 31:53.3

     +7:41.0 +31.74% 75.91% 1.38% -5.31%
        9 357 Jayden Schoppee Jayden Schoppee 20-29 20 Female

       32:19.5 +8:07.2 +33.55% 74.88% 0.03% -6.75%
         10 41 Harlie Burke Harlie Burke 20-29 28 Female 33:56.7

     +9:44.4 +40.24% 71.31% -4.98% -12.10%
        11 408 Casey Stofflet Casey Stofflet 20-29 28 Female

       39:02.5 +14:50.2 +61.30% 62.00% -20.74% -28.94%
        12 320 Emily Michaud Emily Michaud 20-29 29 Female 1:00:54.9

      +36:42.6 +151.66% 39.74% -88.39% -101.17%
         - 50 Lisa Cebula Lisa Cebula 20-29 26 Female DNS

     - - - - -
         - 241 Abigail Long abigail long 20-29 26 Female DNS

     - - - - -
        - 303 Zoe Mattingly Zoe Mattingly 20-29 27 Female DNS

      - - - - -
          
    
         20-29 - Male
     

       Place Bib Name First name Last name Category Age
       Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average

% Median
       1 168 Stanley Grierson Stanley Grierson 20-29 25 Male

       21:58.9 - - 100% 14.23% 7.23%
         2 283 Alex Marsh Alex Marsh 20-29 28 Male 22:22.8

     +0:23.9 +1.81% 98.22% 12.68% 5.55%
       3 346 September Murray September Murray 20-29 25 Male



       23:18.1 +1:19.2 +6.01% 94.34% 9.08% 1.66%
       4 411 Kendrew Van Gorder Kendrew Van Gorder 20-29 26 Male

       24:05.2 +2:06.3 +9.58% 91.26% 6.02% -1.66%
         5 354 Zachary Pyle Zachary Pyle 20-29 20 Male 28:29.8

     +6:30.9 +29.64% 77.14% -11.18% -20.27%
        6 190 Liam Harrington Liam Harrington 20-29 28 Male

       33:32.0 +11:33.1 +52.55% 65.55% -30.84% -41.53%
          
    
         30-39 - Female
     

       Place Bib Name First name Last name Category Age
       Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average

% Median
         1 406 Malerie Sprague Malerie Sprague 30-39 38 Female 26:21.7

     - - 100% 20.31% 9.44%
         2 215 Britney Kelley Britney Kelley 30-39 34 Female 27:21.6

     +0:59.9 +3.79% 96.35% 17.29% 6.01%
       3 220 Sandra Klausmeyer Sandra Klausmeyer 30-39 38

        Female 28:33.3 +2:11.6 +8.32% 92.32% 13.68% 1.90%
      4 348 Angelica Nelligan Angelica Nelligan 30-39 35

        Female 29:39.7 +3:18.0 +12.52% 88.87% 10.33% -1.90%
        5 415 Lydie Worcester Lydie Worcester 30-39 31 Female

       42:21.9 +16:00.2 +60.71% 62.23% -28.07% -45.54%
         6 279 Rebecca MacLean Rebecca MacLean 30-39 33 Female 44:10.2

     +17:48.5 +67.55% 59.68% -33.53% -51.74%
      - 358 Samantha Shaneybrook Samantha Shaneybrook 30-39 33

        Female DNS - - - - -
      - 362 Annalise Sheppard Annalise Sheppard 30-39 31

        Female DNS - - - - -
          
    
         30-39 - Male
     

       Place Bib Name First name Last name Category Age
       Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average

% Median
         1 248 Michael MacLean Michael MacLean 30-39 34 Male 22:26.1

     - - 100% 22.01% 18.32%
         2 234 Luke Knight Luke Knight 30-39 30 Male 22:59.2

     +0:33.1 +2.46% 97.60% 20.09% 16.31%
         3 133 Travis Dillard Travis Dillard 30-39 30 Male 27:28.0

     +5:01.9 +22.43% 81.68% 4.51% 0.00%
        4 359 Nicholas Shaw Nicholas Shaw 30-39 32 Male

       31:52.4 +9:26.3 +42.07% 70.39% -10.80% -16.04%
        5 407 Brody Stofflet Brody Stofflet 30-39 30 Male

       39:03.9 +16:37.8 +74.13% 57.43% -35.81% -42.23%
     - 355 Lubriel Sambolin Escobales Lubriel Sambolin Escobales

          30-39 36 Male DNS - - - - -
       - 370 Jordan Shoesmith Jordan Shoesmith 30-39 34 Male



       DNS - - - - -
          
    
         40-49 - Female
     

       Place Bib Name First name Last name Category Age
       Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average

% Median
       1 309 Kristin McKee-Johnson Kristin McKee-Johnson 40-49 44

        Female 26:58.0 - - 100% 23.17% 7.69%
         2 417 Emily Wright Emily Wright 40-49 41 Female 27:12.2

     +0:14.2 +0.88% 99.13% 22.49% 6.88%
         3 99 Baum Croce Baum Croce 40-49 42 Female 28:15.9

     +1:17.9 +4.81% 95.41% 19.47% 3.25%
         4 175 Karina Guzman Karina Guzman 40-49 47 Female 28:24.4

     +1:26.4 +5.34% 94.93% 19.07% 2.76%
         5 419 Nicole Nelson Nicole Nelson 40-49 46 Female 30:01.3

     +3:03.3 +11.33% 89.82% 14.46% -2.76%
         6 194 Jean Hartig Jean Hartig 40-49 45 Female 38:35.2

     +11:37.2 +43.09% 69.89% -9.94% -32.08%
         7 164 Sara Fox Sara Fox 40-49 44 Female 49:02.9

     +22:04.9 +81.89% 54.98% -39.75% -67.89%
       8 410 Maria Telpoukhovskaia Maria Telpoukhovskaia 40-49 40

        Female 52:17.3 +25:19.3 +93.90% 51.57% -48.98% -78.98%
          
    
         40-49 - Male
     

       Place Bib Name First name Last name Category Age
       Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average

% Median
        1 36 Jarly Bobadilla Jarly Bobadilla 40-49 43 Male

       19:25.0 - - 100% 20.62% 17.42%
         2 412 Brent Walter Brent Walter 40-49 42 Male 21:36.5

     +2:11.5 +11.29% 89.86% 11.66% 8.10%
         3 382 Jason Sprague Jason Sprague 40-49 43 Male 25:24.9

     +5:59.9 +30.89% 76.40% -3.91% -8.10%
        4 237 Kyle Leighton Kyle Leighton 40-49 43 Male

       31:23.8 +11:58.8 +61.70% 61.84% -28.36% -33.54%
         - 5 Luke Abell Luke Abell 40-49 41 Male DNS

     - - - - -
          
    
         50-59 - Female
     

       Place Bib Name First name Last name Category Age
       Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average

% Median
         1 161 Paula Doane Paula Doane 50-59 59 Female 34:56.1

     - - 100% 21.41% 7.74%



         2 158 Martina Dittmar Martina Dittmar 50-59 50 Female 37:51.9
     +2:55.8 +8.39% 92.26% 14.82% 0.00%

        3 109 Cynthia Cushing Cynthia Cushing 50-59 55 Female 1:00:33.5
      +25:37.4 +73.35% 57.69% -36.23% -59.93%

         - 121 Kelly Dickson Kelly Dickson 50-59 57 Female DNS
     - - - - -

       - 353 Paula Portalatin Paula Portalatin 50-59 53
        Female DNS - - - - -

       - 409 Anne-Marie Storey Anne-Marie Storey 50-59 58
        Female DNS - - - - -

          
    
         50-59 - Male
     

       Place Bib Name First name Last name Category Age
       Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average

% Median
         1 347 Steve Murray Steve Murray 50-59 54 Male 19:41.5

     - - 100% 28.98% 23.37%
         2 58 Richard Cleary Richard Cleary 50-59 57 Male 22:53.4

     +3:11.9 +16.24% 86.03% 17.45% 10.93%
         3 368 Charles Shereda Charles Shereda 50-59 54 Male 24:08.9

     +4:27.4 +22.63% 81.54% 12.91% 6.03%
         4 94 George Crist George Crist 50-59 53 Male 25:41.9

     +6:00.4 +30.50% 76.63% 7.32% 0.00%
         5 300 Richard Maser Richard Maser 50-59 55 Male 26:31.6

     +6:50.1 +34.71% 74.23% 4.33% -3.22%
         6 349 Timothy Oh Timothy Oh 50-59 50 Male 36:16.7

     +16:35.2 +84.23% 54.28% -30.84% -41.17%
        7 345 Marykate Murray Marykate Murray 50-59 58 Male

       38:51.7 +19:10.2 +97.35% 50.67% -40.15% -51.22%
         - 118 George Dickson George Dickson 50-59 58 Male DNS

     - - - - -
         - 180 John Hamer John Hamer 50-59 58 Male DNS

     - - - - -
          
    
         60-69 - Female
     

       Place Bib Name First name Last name Category Age
       Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average

% Median
         - 317 Lynn McRoy Lynn McRoy 60-69 64 Female DNS

     - - - - -
          
    
         70-79 - Male
     

       Place Bib Name First name Last name Category Age
       Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average



% Median
        1 213 John Hunnefeld John Hunnefeld 70-79 74 Male

       30:23.1 - - 100% 0.00% 0.00%
          
    


